## Executive Summary Excelsior Charter of Broward, Inc. Everest Charter School – 5407

School Name	Everest Charter School
Implementation Year	2012 – 2013
Termination Date of Current Charter Agreement	June 30, 2022
New Expanded Address	10038-10044 West McNab Road
	Tamarac, Florida 33321
Grades Approved to Serve	K-8
Grades Currently Serving	5-8
Current Enrollment	140
Target Population	Neighborhoods surrounding the school
Curriculum Focus	Traditional
School Grade 2016-2017	C
School Grade 2015-2016	A
School Grade 2015-2014	C
School Grade 2014-2013	В

On May 30, 2012, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved a Charter School Agreement enabling Excelsior Charter of Broward, Inc., to open a charter school named Everest Charter School. The contract was effective for five years and ended on June 30, 2017.

On November 1, 2016, Excelsior Charter of Broward, Inc., on behalf of Everest Charter School – 5407, amended its Charter School Agreement to change to the location of the school and decrease the enrollment contract capacity of the charter school.

On June 13, 2017, The School Board of Broward County, Florida, approved the Charter School Renewal Agreement for Excelsior Charter of Broward, Inc., on behalf of Everest Charter School – 5407.

Excelsior Charter of Broward, Inc., on behalf of Everest Charter School – 5407, desires to amend its Charter School Agreement to increase the enrollment contract capacity of the charter school to 205 and to reflect the enlargement of its physical plant to accommodate the increase in enrollment.

The school located at 10044 W. McNab Road, Tamarac, Florida 33321 has been expanded to include facilities located at 10038 W. McNab Road, Tamarac, Florida 33321.

Everest Charter School is located in District - 4.

The governing board members of Excelsior Charter of Broward, Inc. reside in Broward County, Florida.